OP \$290.00 2022410

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Open Solutions Inc.		01/14/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Open Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	455 WINDING BROOK DRIVE	
City:	GLASTONBURY	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06033	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2022410	MAXXAR		
Registration Number:	2140483	OPEN SOLUTIONS INC.		
Registration Number:	2156402	OPEN SOLUTIONS INC.		
Registration Number:	2165373	OPEN SOLUTIONS INC.		
Registration Number:	4226695	S OPEN SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	2262858	STREAMLEND		
Registration Number:	2199367	THE COMPLETE BANKING SOLUTION		
Registration Number:	2247169	THE COMPLETE CREDIT UNION SOLUTION		
Serial Number:	85301570	DNA		
Serial Number:	85301540	DNAAPPSTORE		
Serial Number:	85301586	DNACREATOR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: jltreml@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Katrina G. Hull

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

TRADEMARK

900295973 REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0073

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034083-9004 US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katrina G. Hull
SIGNATURE:	/katrina g. hull/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014
Total Attachments: 3	

source=15347641_Cert_of_Conversion_from_Inc._to_LLC#page1.tif source=15347641_Cert_of_Conversion_from_Inc._to_LLC#page2.tif source=15347641_Cert_of_Conversion_from_Inc._to_LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0074

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "OPEN SOLUTIONS INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OPEN

SOLUTIONS INC." TO "OPEN SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 4:15 O'CLOCK

P.M.

2298182 8100V

130046545

AUTHENT CATION: 0143055

DATE: 01-14-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0075

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:15 PM 01/14/2013 FILED 04:15 PM 01/14/2013 SRV 130046545 - 2298182 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF OPEN SOLUTIONS INC FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The date the Corporation first formed is May 19, 1992.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Open Solutions Inc.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Open Solutions, LLC.
- The effective date of the conversion shall be January 14, 2013.

[Signature Page Follows]

4851-7103-4386.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0076

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the $^{14\,\mathrm{th}}$ day of Jahuary, 2013.

OPEN SOLUTIONS, INC.

Veffer W. Yabuki, Chairman and President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 07/23/2014